

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 15 of 2025**NITIN HEDAU **versus** SMT. BARKHA HEDAU**Order Sheet**

13.01.2025	<p>Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on Admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>Records be called from the concerned trial Court.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> ({Rajani Dubey}) <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Saxena/H.Ansari</p>
------------	--