



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**FA(MAT) No. 15 of 2025**

NITIN HEDAU **versus** SMT. BARKHA HEDAU

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>07/05/2025</b></p> <p>Deepti</p>	<p>Ms. Ruchi Nagar, counsel for the appellant/s. Counsel for the respondent is on adjustment. List the matter in the week commencing 9<sup>th</sup> of June, 2025.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
--	---