

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 15 of 2025****NITIN HEDAU versus SMT. BARKHA HEDAU****Order Sheet**

20/08/2025	<p>Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Satyendra Sriwas, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>It is submitted that as per the mediation report dated 30.07.2025, the mediation between the parties has been failed.</p> <p>It is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing.</p> <p>Meanwhile, the appellant is directed to file paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007, as per this Court's order dated 16.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Vishakha</p>