



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 15 of 2025

NITIN HEDAU **versus** SMT. BARKHA HEDAU

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Ms. Shareen Siddiqui, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Satyendra Shriwas, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays orally for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book. On due consideration, her prayer is allowed and, delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly, condoned. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Prashant	